
Prince of Peace Staff 

Pastor Chad Brekke– Senior Pastor    chadb@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Natalia Terfa—Associate Pastor     nataliat@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Lynell Keller—Office Administrator     lynellk@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Wayne Boike - Business Administrator    wayneb@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Katie Rykal—Director of Children and Family Ministry  katier@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Brent Haglund—Director of Youth and Family Ministry  brenth@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Nate Bergengren—Director of Worship, Arts and Media  nateb@princeofpeacechurch.org  

Teri Hansen - Nursery Coordinator    pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Melissa Schmidt—Nursery Coordinator    pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Heather Zemien—Nursery Coordinator    pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

John Myszkowski—Senior Choir & Bell Choir Director  johnm@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Terry Gronli—Coordinator of Music     pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

—Organist       

Val Krych—Children’s Choir Director    popkidschoir@gmail.com 

2016 Congregational Council 

Sue LaGue—President      suej.johnson@comcast.net 

Julia Sevald—Treasurer      jmsevald@gmail.com 

Christina Jobe—Secretary      cemery91@hotmail.com 

Richard Habstritt—Out Reach     richardjhab@gmail.com 

Linda Forkey-Congregational Care     lindaforkey@gmail.com 

Dale Emter —Sunday Morning Experience    demter@embarqmail.com 

Jeremy Hansen—Property      jtthansen@hotmail.com 

Jeff Amstrup—Spiritship      jeff.amstrup@yahoo.com 

Mike Isenberg—Community Life     misenberg13@yahoo.com 

Ryan Ohm - Youth Ministries      tnsjazz@yahoo.com 
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